

G.R No.-601/18

11.09.2019

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-1 and 2.

Both the accused persons on Court bail are represented by petition U/S-317 Cr.P.C.

S.R received duly served in respect of C.S.W-1 and 2.

Ld. APP files hazira of C.S.W-1.

Perused the case record.

C.S.W-1 is examined and cross-examined as P.W-1.

During examination of P.W-1, the signature of Saktipada Mondal on the written complaint is marked as (**Exhibit-1**).

At this stage a petition is filed by C.S.W-1 through Ld. A.P.P stating that C.S.W-2 is his wife and is unable to appear today due to her illness and hence prays for time for her appearance.

Hd. Perused.

Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 31.10.2019 for evidence of C.S.W-2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7.

Issue summons upon C.S.W- 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7.

The next date be intimated to C.S.W-2 through C.S.W-1.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.