

G.R No.-601/18

06.01.2020

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-4, 5, 6, 7 and 9.

Both the accused persons on C/B are represented by petition U/S-317 Cr.P.C.

No S/R received.

Ld. A.P.P files hazira of C.S.W-5 and 7.

Perused the case record.

C.S.W- 5 and 7 are examined and cross-examined / declined as P.W- 4 and 5 respectively.

During examination of P.W.-5, the signatures of C-557-Ambuj Kumar Mondal on the two seizure lists dated 21.09.18 are marked as (**Exhibit-2** in series).

No other witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 29.02.2020 for evidence of C.S.W-4, 6 and 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

A.C.J.M-2
Raghunathpur, Purulia.